In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q 0 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e . Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

SATURDAY

WA

16/03/2019 #150
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company mumber [0 [5 [3 [0 f5[8 5|6

Company name in full | HELENUS LIMITED

<+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Liguidator's name
Full forename(s) |MARTIN CHARLES
Surname [ARMSTRONG
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/mumber | ALLEN HOQUSE
Street | 1 WESTMEAD ROAD
Post town ' SUTTON
County/Region ‘ SURREY
Postcode SIM| 1 4 | LA
Country ‘ UK
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) ‘ 1] Other_liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname ‘ another liguidator.
E Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number ’7 ® Cther liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ another liquidator,
Post town

County/Region ’

Postcode ’7

rrrrer

(ountrg/ i 7[ N

04417 Version 1.0



LIQO2Z

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

f2le  Tof2  P2foli]e

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign fany date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Sighaluré

X

[1s Tols  P2folile

04/17 Versien 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Helenus Limited

on the 28 February 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Friedrich Trautwein
Full Name

Signed e AP

Dated 28/02/2019




Helenus Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assats subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets avaitlable for preferential creditora NiL
28/02/2019

Signature Dete




Helenus Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assats avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Cmditors:-
NIL
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appficabie (to carry forward) NiIL
Estimated tots! assets available for fioating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiancyisurplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fluating charge holders)
Connected Companies 288.530.00
288,530.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (288.530.00)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (288,530.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100.00
Estimatest total deficiency/surplus as regards members (288.630.00)
. " h‘ ‘ 28/02/2019
Signature e Date
L TR




£0-91 6102 Aseruney g7 BO'SLOZ BA TS Sdl £10 120

TR Ay
7 TR aimpeubis
00'086'992 Bulyelo} sauiuz 7
00'000'S2Z ZNZ ¥23Q 'spueipiy 1523 ‘uoibuiuoq apse) e ssausng snsebiag ‘ino) uojbuiuoq WY U} PEILIN S3JADS SIEDBULY J0153N GOND)
00085t OIS GIM UOpUCT 13A0lS aSTIOUSSEIS) €8 pRNWT dneloy OH patily 000
3 SSAPPY FWEN Aaw

sio}palsy Auedwon - g
paLiu snusjaH
Buodysiuly tayieg uiding



£0.91 6107 Aeruaad gz 606L02 33A 108 Sell g0 7 wbry

anmeufig
00°0 000 000 Bulemo} sauuy o
3ol 399sun 3 534d $SUppY awen Aoy

$40)08.1Q g seeAcldwz - sioypesd Auedwos - 18
paliliT snus(sH
Buociisuwily teyleg urding



£5.94 6107 AEnad 87 50102 S3A TS Sdl . . (RN

- \.{..“.,E\.J\ Fi
T aumeubis
SN
000 Bujjjeio) saiug @
u $s81ppYy WeN Aoy

S10)IP8.Ls JsWNsuo) - sio)ipals Auedwwon - zg
pajwT snus|aH
Buosyswly Jexieg uiding




€091 610Z Aenagad g2 010Z “39A Y08 &dl . Loy abeg
e W/,
\,\ ,\tn,. ._P g ameubis
N
o 0oL Buyjjero] seinuy Aewpin 7
Vv LINS ‘uoung
00’} 0ot i 0l Areupugy 'PEOY pESISIM | ‘ashonf ualty ‘Suonsty eyegq uidin] op  palir] dnoio) JIERGEIH OISIN OUNK
9y 9135 'vopuon
00'66 0o'L 66 00's Areuipo ‘Peoy) suway) (81 “x9idwoy sseusng abpug Jem0| OGT PO J0JEID[BNY PUNN SWIBUNG  Q0OH
dnpaiey amysied saseys  angep
wny oy dn peiiey 10 oN [euptoN  adAjf SSARpY awen Avyt

sisployaieys - o
pajiuiT snus|sy
Buosswy 1axseg uiding



